NHPUC JAN28'15 PM12:04

January 22, 2015

VIA FEDEX

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra Howland, Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: In The Matter of the Renewal Application of Amerex Brokers LLC for Registration to Provide Electric Power Aggregation Services to the Public Under New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules 2006.02 (herein "Application").

To whom it may concern:

Please find enclosed herein the Renewal Application of Amerex Brokers LLC ("Amerex") for registration as an Electric Power Aggregator in New Hampshire. Amerex may combine the electricity loads of a single customer with multiple meters or multiple locations. As such, we are seeking the renewal registration as an Electric Power Aggregator in New Hampshire in accordance with Puc 2003.04(a).

In accordance with Puc 2003.04, we have included in this Application the applicable renewal registration fee of \$125.00 payable to the State of New Hampshire. Also, enclosed herein is the Renewal Application of Amerex Brokers LLC in accordance with the form outlined in Puc 2006.02. Following the Application we have included Exhibit A evidencing Amerex's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the Secretary of State in accordance with 2006.02(5) and Exhibit B containing a statement by Amerex affirming the accuracy and completeness of the information provided in the Application in accordance with 2006.02(9).

Amerex is a brokerage firm specializing in commodities such as electric power, natural gas and environmental commodities. The retail division of Amerex specializes in energy price risk consulting and energy procurement for commercial, governmental and industrial customers. It is Amerex's retail division which submits this Renewal application.

Should the Commission require any additional information, documentation or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me directly at your convenience.

Respectfully Submitted,

Amalia Berrios Legal Counsel Amerex Brokers LLC 1 Sugar Creek Center Blvd., Suite 700 Sugar Land, Texas 77478

Phone: 281-340-5212

Email: <u>aberrios@amerexenergy.com</u>

BEFORE THE NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Renewal Application of \$
Amerex Brokers LLCRegistration as an Electric \$
Power Aggregator in New Hampshire \$
In Accordance with Puc 2006.02 \$

Docket No. DM 13-077

Puc 2006.02 Form for Initial and Renewal Registration of Aggregators.

- (a) The registration application required by Puc 2003.04(a) and Puc 2003.05(b) shall include the following:
- (1) The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state.

Response: Amerex Brokers LLC; also doing business as Amerex Energy Services

(2) The applicant's business address, telephone number, e-mail address and website address, as applicable.

Response: 1 Sugar Creek Center Blvd.

Suite 700

Sugar Land, Texas 77478 Phone: 281-340-5200

Email: <u>aberrios@amerexenergy.com</u> Website: www.amerexenergy.com

(3) The name(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s), if the applicant is anything other than an individual.

Response: Amerex Brokers LLC is a Delaware limited liability company. Amerex management is comprised of 3 Managing Directors: Mark Gaynor (Sr. Managing Director), Brian Dowell (Managing Director), and Steve Marland (Managing Director). Each Managing Director has the same address and telephone number as enumerated in Item 2 above. Their respective emails are as follows: mgaynor@amerexenergy.com; bdowell@amerexenergy.com; and smarland@amerexenergy.com.

(4) The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and e-mail address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll free telephone numbers if available.

Response: Anna Watts; Energy Consultant; is our customer service contact for our retail division at Amerex Brokers LLC. Her email address is <u>awatts@amerexenergy.com</u>. Her telephone number is 281-

340-5217, and fax number is 281-569-5217. The toll free number available to Amerex customers is 866-802-0519.

(5) A copy of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state, if anything other than an individual.

Response: Please see the attached Exhibit A.

(6) Description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the applicant intends to provide service, consistent with Puc 2006.01(a)(10) above.

Response: Amerex intends to provide electric power aggregation service to customers throughout the state of New Hampshire.

(7) A statement that the applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent.

Response: Amerex is not representing and does not intend to represent any supplier interest.

(8) Except as provided in 2003.04(e), payment of the required filing fee.

Response: Please find enclosed herein a check payable to the State of New Hampshire in the amount of \$125.00 as payment of the required filing fee by Amerex.

(9) The signature of the applicant or its representative.

Response: Please see the attached Exhibit B that contains a statement affirming the accuracy and completeness of the information provided herein.

EXHIBIT A

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, William M. Gardner, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that Amerex Brokers LLC, a(n) Delaware limited liability company registered to do business in New Hampshire on February 25, 2013. I further certify that it is in good standing as far as this office is concerned, having filed the annual report(s) and paid the fees required by law.



In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 22nd day of January, A.D. 2015

William M. Gardner Secretary of State

EXHIBIT B

VERIFICATION

STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

§

Amalia Berrios, being duly sworn, deposes that she is Legal Counsel at Amerex Brokers LLC; that she has read the foregoing Cover Letter and Application of Amerex Brokers LLC for Registration as an Electric Power Aggregator in New Hampshire, and all the attachments accompanying and referred to in the Application; and that the statements contained in the Cover Letter, Application and the Exhibits are true, correct and complete to the best of her knowledge, information and belief.

Amerex Brokers LLC

By:

Amalia Berrios, Legal Counsel

Notarization:

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 27 day of January, 2015.

Notary Public

Stamp of Notary:

JULIA FRANCIS My Commission Expires January 30, 2016